Public Hearing Notice

Pursuant to M.G.L. c. 40A, s. 9 and M.G.L. c. 41, s. 81Q, the Ayer Planning Board will hold an inperson Public Hearing on **Tuesday, November 14, 2023**, at 6:15 PM, to review and revise proposed amendments to the Ayer Planning Board Fee Schedule, as allowed in Section 14.10 of the Ayer Planning Board Rules and Regulations.

The revised Fee Schedule can be found on the Town of Ayer website at https://www.ayer.ma.us, and paper copies can be obtained at the Town Clerk's Office or at the Ayer Planning Department in Ayer Town Hall during normal business hours.

Advertised: October 31, 2023 and November 7, 2023 - The Lowell Sun

